FIA-XMPNF-M3-P

e e

Product Classification

FSJ1-50A SureFlex® Jumper with interface types NEX10 Male Push-

Pull and N Female, 0.3 m

Wireless transmission cable assembly

Product Type

Product Brand HELIAX® | SureFlex®
Product Series FSJ1-50A
General Specifications

Body Style, Connector A Straight

Body Style, Connector B Straight
Interface, Connector A NEX10 Male
Interface, Connector B N Female
Specification Sheet Revision Level A
Dimensions

Length 0.3m | 0.984ft
Nominal Size 1/4in

VSWR/Return Loss

Frequency Band
698-960 MHz
1700-2200 MHz
2500-2700 MHz
3400-3800 MHz

VSWR
1.135
1.135
1.135
1.222

Jumper Assembly Sample Label

©2023 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its
affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. For additional trademark information see https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. All product names,

Return Loss (dB)
23.98
23.98
23.98
20.01

trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners. Revised: September 27, 2023

Page 1 of 2

COMMSCOPE’




FIA-XMPNF-M3-P

Batch Manufacturing Date (two digit year and week)

Manufacturing | Product
Plant Revision

[0123456789)(US22) [1240]/A] |
COMMSCGPE-Andrew Solutions™
F4-DMDM-2M-D
2 6.562
SUR

FLEX ASSEMBLY
U.S. PATENT 5802710

Product of UNITED STATES |1 21JS220001242

(. >y

Part Number

Serial Number

Environmental Specifications

Immersion Test Method Meets IEC 60529:2001, IP68 in mated condition
Included Products

FSJ1-50A - FSJ1-50A, HELIAX® Superflexible Low Density Foam Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 1/4 in,
black PE jacket

Page 2 of 2

©2023 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its ®
affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. For additional trademark information see https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. All product names, COM MSCOPE

trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners. Revised: September 27, 2023




