# F1A-XMPNF-M3-P



FSJ1-50A SureFlex® Jumper with interface types NEX10 Male Push-Pull and N Female, 0.3 m

#### Product Classification

Product Type Wireless transmission cable assembly

Product Brand HELIAX® | SureFlex®

**Product Series** FSJ1-50A

## General Specifications

Body Style, Connector A Straight

Body Style, Connector B Straight

Interface, Connector A NEX10 Male

Interface, Connector B N Female

Specification Sheet Revision Level A

#### Dimensions

**Length** 0.3 m | 0.984 ft

Nominal Size 1/4 in

### VSWR/Return Loss

Frequency Band	VSWR	Return Loss (dB)
698-960 MHz	1.135	23.98
1700-2200 MHz	1.135	23.98
2500-2700 MHz	1.135	23.98
3400-3800 MHz	1.222	20.01

## Jumper Assembly Sample Label



# F1A-XMPNF-M3-P



## **Environmental Specifications**

**Immersion Test Method** 

Meets IEC 60529:2001, IP68 in mated condition

### Included Products

FSJ1-50A

 FSJ1-50A, HELIAX® Superflexible Low Density Foam Coaxial Cable, corrugated copper, 1/4 in, black PE jacket